

SOMA SUBHADRAMMA RAMANGOUD ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, RAICHUR





3.4.2: Awards and recognitions received for extension activities from government / government recognised bodies

LETTER OF APPRECIATION

This is certified that NSS Unit of S.S.R.G Women's College, Raichur conducting special camp under National Service Scheme (NSS Cell).

The special camp programme conducted at Hosur Village Raichur Taluk & District from 24.06.2022 to 30.06.2022.

The NSS Coordinator, Volunteer, Principal & Staff of S.S.R.G Women's College. Successfully conducted the camp in our village, they organized useful special lecturer, health checkup, & awareness camp and plantation programme was very good use full. I extended my heart full thanks to The NSS Coordinator, Volunteer, Principal & Staff of S.S.R.G Women's College.

Counselor ವಾರ್ಡ ನಂ.6.ರಾಯಚೂರು-584102

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA RAICHUR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES TEACHING HOSPITAL RAICHUR (Autonomous Institution) Department of Pathology Blood Bank Phone: 08532 238788Hyderabad Road, Raichur-584 102,

No: RIMS/THR/BB/ /2022-23

Liate: 20/07/2023

APPRECIATION CERTIFICATE

TO, THE PRICIPAL SSRG women's college, **District-Raichur**.

The voluntary Blood Donation Camp held at <u>SRG womens college</u>. On <u>3007/2023</u> where in <u>"24"</u> Voluntary donors have donated the blood.

We thank you and appreciate all who have participated in this Blood donation camp and organizing it well. We also request you to conduct more voluntary blood donation camps in future and save lives of poor and needy patients.

Thanking you.

icer lospital

Blood Bank Officer RIMS Teaching Hospital, RIMS, Raichur

Date: 29.07.2023

LETTER OF APPRECIATION

This is certified that NSS Unit of S.S.R.G Women's College, Raichur conducting special camp under National Service Scheme (NSS Cell).

The special camp programme conducted at Udumgal Khanapur Village Raichur Taluk & District from 22.07.2023 to 28.07.2023.

The NSS Coordinator, Volunteer, Principal & Staff of S.S.R.G Women's College. Successfully conducted the camp in our village, they organized useful special lecturer, health checkup, & awareness camp and plantation programme was very good use full. I extended my heart full thanks to The NSS Coordinator, Volunteer, Principal & Staff of S.S.R.G Women's College.

PDO ಅಭಿವ. ದಾಮ. ಪಂಚಾಯತ 2811 ටාරෝය්ගත්



महात्मा गांधी राष्ट्रीय ग्रामीण शिक्षा परिषद MGNCRE Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education

Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India



Certificate of Appreciation

Mr. Satyanarayana Maski, Associate Professor And Principal, SOMA SUBHADRAMMA RAMAN GOUD WOMEN'S COLLEGE, Raichur, Karnataka has contributed to the World Environment Day Celebrations June 2022 by facilitating and completing the Green activities on campus. The initiatives taken up under Swachhta Activities were building outdoor classrooms, reinforcing greenery and showcasing the green decisions of the Institution. Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education congratulates the Institution for its participation and adding impetus to the activities conducted by the faculty members and students.

Date: 20.06.2022 Certi: MG/SAP/WED/N147

BSCNaveen Kumar MGNCRE World Environment Day 2022 Monitoring Officer



MGNCRE Hहात्मा गांधी राष्ट्रीय ग्रामीण शिक्षा परिषद MGNCRE Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India



Certificate of Appreciation

MS. KASUMURTHY POOJITHA, ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, SOMA SUBHADRAMMA RAMAN GOUD WOMEN'S COLLEGE, RAICHUR, KARNATAKA has contributed to the World Environment Day Celebrations June 2022 as a faculty coordinator by conducting and completing the Green activities on campus. The initiatives taken up under Swachhta Activities were building outdoor classrooms, reinforcing greenery and showcasing the green decisions of the Institution. Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education appreciates the team work during the activities.

Date: 20.06.2022 Certi: MG/SAP/WED/FC/174

BSC Naveen Kumar MGNCRE World Environment Day 2022 Monitoring Officer